	U.S. PTO		
	29/372735		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09)	01/04/2011		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	01/14,	/2011	United States Patent and Trademark Off
			EET
To the Director of the U S Patent and	10361		d documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)			address of receiving party(ies)
James W Frobose Robert M Church			ngineered Products
		Internal Addr	ess: <u>P. O. Box 109</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		Street Address:	
Execution Date(s) January 4, 2011			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
X Assignment	erger		
Security Agreement Change of Name		City: <u>Waterville</u>	
Joint Research Agreement		State: Ohio	
Government Interest Assignment		State. <u>Unio</u>	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		Country: us	Zip: <u>43566</u>
	,		
Other		Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 N
Other			1
4. Application or patent number(s):	🗙 This		eing filed together with a new application
	X This	document is be B. Patent	
4. Application or patent number(s):	X This		
4. Application or patent number(s):	X This		
<ul> <li><b>4. Application or patent number(s):</b></li> <li>A Patent Application No.(s)</li> </ul>	X This	B. Patent	No.(s)
4. Application or patent number(s): A Patent Application No.(s) A 5. Name and address to whom corre	dditional numbers at	B. Patent	No.(s)
<ul> <li>4. Application or patent number(s):</li> <li>A Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>A</li> <li>A</li></ul>	dditional numbers at	B. Patent	No.(s) □No
4. Application or patent number(s): A Patent Application No.(s) A 5. Name and address to whom corre	dditional numbers at	B. Patent I tached? Yes 6. Total numb involved:_1	No.(s) □No per of applications and patents
<ul> <li>4. Application or patent number(s):</li> <li>A Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>A</li> <li>A</li></ul>	dditional numbers at	B. Patent I tached? Yes 6. Total numb involved:_1	No.(s) □No
<ul> <li>4. Application or patent number(s):</li> <li>A Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>A</li> <li>5. Name and address to whom correconcerning document should be main Name Charles R. Schaub</li> </ul>	dditional numbers at	B. Patent   tached? Yes 6. Total numt involved: 1 7. Total fee (3	No.(s)         □ No         per of applications and patents         37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
<ul> <li>4. Application or patent number(s):         <ul> <li>A Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>A</li> </ul> </li> <li>5. Name and address to whom correconcerning document should be main Name <u>Charles R. Schaub</u> <ul> <li>Internal Address. <u>P.O. Box 916</u></li> <li>Manage <u>State 16</u></li> </ul> </li> </ul>	dditional numbers at	B. Patent   tached? Yes 6. Total numt involved: 1 7. Total fee (3	No.(s) Der of applications and patents 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 ed to be charged to deposit account
<ul> <li>4. Application or patent number(s):</li> <li>A Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>A</li> <li>5. Name and address to whom correconcerning document should be main Name Charles R. Schaub</li> </ul>	dditional numbers at	B. Patent   tached? Yes 6. Total numt involved:_1 7. Total fee (3 Authorize X Enclosed	No.(s) Der of applications and patents 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 ed to be charged to deposit account
A pplication or patent number(s):     A Patent Application No.(s)     A     S. Name and address to whom correconcerning document should be ma     Name <u>Charles R. Schaub</u> Internal Address. <u>P.O. Box 916</u> Street Address: <u>One SeaGate, Suite 1980</u>	dditional numbers at	B. Patent   tached? Yes 6. Total numt involved: 1 7. Total fee (3 Authorize X Enclosed None req	No.(s) Der of applications and patents 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 ed to be charged to deposit account uired (government interest not affecting title
A pplication or patent number(s):     A Patent Application No.(s)     A     S. Name and address to whom correconcerning document should be ma     Name <u>Charles R. Schaub</u> Internal Address. <u>P.O. Box 916</u> Street Address: <u>One SeaGate, Suite 1980</u> City: <u>Toledo</u>	dditional numbers at spondence iiled:	B. Patent   tached? Yes 6. Total numt involved:_1 7. Total fee (3 Authorize X Enclosed	No.(s) Der of applications and patents 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 ed to be charged to deposit account uired (government interest not affecting title
A pplication or patent number(s):     A Patent Application No.(s)     A     S. Name and address to whom correconcerning document should be ma     Name <u>Charles R. Schaub</u> Internal Address. <u>P.O. Box 916</u> Street Address: <u>One SeaGate, Suite 1980</u> City: <u>Toledo</u> State. <u>Ohio</u> Zip: <u>4360</u>	dditional numbers at spondence iiled:	B. Patent   tached? Yes 6. Total numt involved: 1 7. Total fee (3 Authorize X Enclosed None req	No.(s) Der of applications and patents 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 ed to be charged to deposit account uired (government interest not affecting title
A. Application or patent number(s):     A Patent Application No.(s)     A     S. Name and address to whom correconcerning document should be ma     Name Charles R. Schaub     Internal Address. P.O. Box 916     Street Address: One SeaGate, Suite 1980     City: Toledo     State. Ohio Zip:4360 Phone Number:419-243-1294	dditional numbers at spondence iiled:	B. Patent   tached? Yes 6. Total numt involved:_1 7. Total fee (3 Authorize X Enclosed None req 8. Payment In	No.(s) Der of applications and patents 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 ed to be charged to deposit account uired (government interest not affecting title
<ul> <li>4. Application or patent number(s):</li> <li>A Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>5. Name and address to whom correconcerning document should be main Name <u>Charles R. Schaub</u></li> <li>Internal Address. <u>P.O. Box 916</u></li> <li>Street Address: <u>One SeaGate, Suite 1980</u></li> <li>City: <u>Toledo</u></li> <li>State. <u>Ohio</u> Zip:4360</li> <li>Phone Number: 419-243-1294</li> <li>Fax Number _419-243-8502</li> </ul>	dditional numbers at spondence iiled:	B. Patent   tached? Yes 6. Total numt involved:_1 7. Total fee (3 Authorize X Enclosed None req 8. Payment In Deposit A	No.(s)
4. Application or patent number(s): A Patent Application No.(s) A 5. Name and address to whom correconcerning document should be ma Name <u>Charles R. Schaub</u> Internal Address. <u>P.O. Box 916</u> Street Address: <u>One SeaGate, Suite 1980</u> City: <u>Toledo</u> State. <u>Ohio</u> Zip: <u>4360</u> Phone Number: <u>419-243-1294</u> Fax Number <u>419-243-8502</u> Email Address: <u>crschaub@essp-law.co.m</u>	dditional numbers at spondence iiled:	B. Patent   tached? Yes 6. Total numt involved:_1 7. Total fee (3 Authorize X Enclosed None req 8. Payment In Deposit A	No.(s) Der of applications and patents 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 ed to be charged to deposit account uired (government interest not affecting title information
<ul> <li>4. Application or patent number(s):</li> <li>A Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>5. Name and address to whom correconcerning document should be main Name <u>Charles R. Schaub</u></li> <li>Internal Address. <u>P.O. Box 916</u></li> <li>Street Address: <u>One SeaGate, Suite 1980</u></li> <li>City: <u>Toledo</u></li> <li>State. <u>Ohio</u> Zip:4360</li> <li>Phone Number: 419-243-1294</li> <li>Fax Number _419-243-8502</li> </ul>	dditional numbers at spondence iiled:	B. Patent   tached? Yes 6. Total numt involved:_1 7. Total fee (3 Authorize X Enclosed None req 8. Payment In Deposit A	No.(s)
4. Application or patent number(s): A Patent Application No.(s) A 5. Name and address to whom correconcerning document should be ma Name <u>Charles R. Schaub</u> Internal Address. <u>P.O. Box 916</u> Street Address: <u>One SeaGate, Suite 1980</u> City: <u>Toledo</u> State. <u>Ohio</u> Zip: <u>4360</u> Phone Number: <u>419-243-1294</u> Fax Number <u>419-243-8502</u> Email Address: <u>crschaub@essp-law.co.m</u>	dditional numbers at espondence iiled: 04 04 Signature	B. Patent	No.(s)

1

01/05/2011 CCHAU1 00000036 150825 29372735

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, JAMES W. FROBOSE, of 200 East Main Street, Haskins, Ohio 43525, and ROBERT M. CHURCH, of 606 Flanders, Bowling Green, Ohio 43525, have invented an ORNAMENTAL DESIGN FOR A TABLE for which we have executed application for United States Design Letters Patent under even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, BIOFIT ENGINEERED PRODUCTS, P.O. Box 109, Waterville, Ohio 43566. a corporation of Ohio, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent to issue therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations to me in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, JAMES W. FROBOSE and ROBERT M. CHURCH, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said, BIOFIT ENGINEERED PRODUCTS, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention in the United States and all countries foreign thereto, including the right of priority under the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and to any Letters Patent to issue therefor, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to said company any Letters Patent thereon, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

We agree to execute any and all documents required by said company, its successors or assigns, for the prosecution of said application, or of any division, continuation, reissue, or reexamination thereof, or for securing foreign patents covering said invention, and also any documents required by it, its successors or assigns, to more fully vest in it or them title to said invention, or to any application or patent that may be filed therefor or secured thereon.

James W. Frobose

STATE OF OHIO

On this 4 day of *TANVA*, 2011, before me appeared JAMES W. FROBOSE, to me personally known, and acknowledged the signing of the above instrument to be his free act and deed.



Dale E. Barnard Notary Public - State of Ohio My Commission Expires January 17, 2013

) ss.

Suran

lotary Public

1

100@8

**ROBERT M. CHURCH** 

ublic

STATE OF OHIO

) ) ss. )

On this <u>4</u> day of <u>JANUAN</u>, 2011, before me appeared ROBERT M. CHURCH, to me personally known, and acknowledged the signing of the above instrument to be his free act and deed.

Notary F



Dale E. Barnard Notary Public - State of Ohio My Commission Expires January 17, 2013